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First Generation

1.  Richard Daniel Murphy [562], son of John R. Murphy [3947] and Eliza Buckley [3957], was born on 29
Apr 1874 in Turk Hill Road, Fairport, Monroe County, New York and died on 7 Jun 1944 in Fairport, Monroe
County, New York at age 70.

General Notes: Notes for RICHARD DANIEL MURPHY II:
[Handwritten Notes by Steven Myers pg. 12:]
House burnt down January 15, 1919, 3 am no snow on the ground - moved back in April 1919 - lumber
from Webster with chestnut inside - John D. Murphy
Rented on East Church Street during cleanup - usually for seasonal help for Crosman Canning from
Buffalo/farmerettes - girls from Rochester Normal School would live there. Had a fully equipped library,
too. Also had sheets and everything.  Farmerettes returned in June - Mary Burns
Dick and son, John D. and Jim and Joe went to see Willie near Utica in 1923 - John D.
Dick was a redhead.  He raised the family barn when he was 20 or 22 years old (about 1894)
John's father Richard bought Jim's farm on Whitney Rd.
Richard D was working at John Andrew's Cider Mill in the Fall of 1919 when the armistice for WWI was
signed - Mary Burns, 1977
Burial: Unknown, St. Mary's Cemetery (Murphy's Hill), Fairport, Monroe County, New York
Education: District School No. 3 on Turkhill Road, Fairport, Monroe County, New York
Medical Information: Redhead
Occupation: Farmer
 

Richard married Elizabeth Ann Fitzsimmons [4323] [MRIN: 230], daughter of Peter Fitzsimmons [4879]
and Mary Quirk [4880], on 24 Apr 1911 in Church of the Assumption, Fairport, Monroe County, New York.
Elizabeth was born on 15 Oct 1881 in New York and died on 23 Mar 1961 in Fairport, Monroe County, New
York at age 79.

Children from this marriage were:
+ 2 F i. Mary Bernadette Murphy  [565] was born on 9 Feb 1912 in Fairport, Monroe County, New

York and died in Oct 1998 in Victor, Ontario County, New York at age 86.

+ 3 F ii. Elizabeth Ann Murphy [314] was born on 24 Dec 1912 in Fairport, Monroe County, New
York and died on 15 May 1979 in Fairport, Monroe County, New York at age 66.

+ 4 M iii. John Donald Murphy [563] was born on 17 Aug 1914 in Fairport, Monroe County, New
York and died on 16 Feb 1987 in Canandaigua, Ontario County, New York at age 72.

5 M iv. Richard Daniel Murphy [567] was born on 21 Sep 1925 in Fairport, Monroe County, New
York and died on 10 Jul 1978 in Fairport, Monroe County, New York at age 52.
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Second Generation (Children)

2.  Mary Bernadette Murphy  [565] (Richard Daniel  1) was born on 9 Feb 1912 in Fairport, Monroe County,
New York and died in Oct 1998 in Victor, Ontario County, New York at age 86.

Mary married William Joseph Burns [566] [MRIN: 232], son of William Joseph Burns [1024] and
Louise Van der Wall [1025], on 13 Jun 1936 in Fairport, Monroe County, New York. William was born on 7
Oct 1911 in Cheboygan, Wisconsin, or Miichigan and died in Nov 1976 in Victor, Ontario County, New York
at age 65.

Children from this marriage were:
+ 6 M i. William Joseph Burns III  [949] was born on 21 Mar 1937.

+ 7 F ii. Joanne Marie Burns  [954] was born on 12 Mar 1939 in Rochester, Monroe County, New
York and died on 10 Sep 1988 in Albuquerque, New Mexico at age 49.

+ 8 F iii. Carol Elizabeth Burns [955] was born on 22 Jul 1941 in Rochester, Monroe County, New
York.

+ 9 M iv. Martin James Burns [960] was born on 14 Jul 1944 and died on 26 Apr 2005 in
Canandaigua, Ontario County, New York at age 60.

+ 10 M v. Robert Charles Burns [966] was born on 6 May 1945 in Rochester, Monroe County, New
York.

+ 11 F vi. Mary Bernadette Burns [970] was born on 22 Nov 1949 in Rochester, Monroe County,
New York.

+ 12 M vii. Thomas Richard Burns [974] was born on 17 Oct 1950 in Rochester, Monroe County, New
York.

3.  Elizabeth Ann Murphy [314] (Richard Daniel  1) was born on 24 Dec 1912 in Fairport, Monroe County,
New York and died on 15 May 1979 in Fairport, Monroe County, New York at age 66.

General Notes: Notes for ELIZABETH ANN MURPHY:
[Broderbund Family Archive #110, Vol. 1 A-L, Ed. 6, Social Security Death Index: U.S., Date of Import:
Sep 2, 2000, Internal Ref. #1.111.6.57168.179]
ZIP Code of address where death benefit payment was sent: 14450
Primary location associated with this ZIP Code:
     Fairport, New York
Death Benefit Payment: Death benefit payment ZIP: 14450
Occupation: Bet. Sep 1965 - Jun 1970, Drove a 12 passenger school bus for private schools, Rochester,
Monroe County, New York
Residence: With Brother Dick on Turkhill Road, Perinton, Fairport, Monroe County, New York
Social Security Number: Social Security #: 073-05-1257  Issued in: New York
 

Elizabeth married Howard Bernum Cuykendall  [313] [MRIN: 135], son of Henry Terrance Cuykendall 
[297] and Frances 'Frankie' Francisco  [298], on 12 Sep 1942 in Fairport, Monroe County, New York.
Howard was born on 3 Jun 1905 in Victor, Ontario County, New York and died on 26 Jun 1965 in Fairport,
Monroe County, New York at age 60.

Children from this marriage were:
+ 13 M i. Howard Bernard Cuykendall  [344] was born on 22 Aug 1943 in Rochester, Monroe

County, New York.

+ 14 M ii. Richard Henry Cuykendall [346] was born on 9 Apr 1945 in Rochester, Monroe County,
New York.

+ 15 M iii. John Robert Cuykendall [348] was born on 31 Oct 1946 in Rochester, Monroe County,
New York.
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4.  John Donald Murphy [563] (Richard Daniel  1) was born on 17 Aug 1914 in Fairport, Monroe County, New
York and died on 16 Feb 1987 in Canandaigua, Ontario County, New York at age 72.

John married Hilda Emily Welch [564] [MRIN: 231], daughter of Howard Welch [4333] and Lena
Drickel [4334], on 31 Aug 1935 in Fairport, Monroe County, New York. Hilda was born on 24 Sep 1918 in
Macedon, Wayne County, New York and died on 19 Jan 1988 in Canandaigua, Ontario County, New York at
age 69.

Children from this marriage were:
+ 16 M i. Richard Daniel Murphy III  [1164] was born on 23 Jan 1936 in Detroit, Michigan.

17 M ii. James Howard Murphy  [1169] was born on 16 May 1937 in Fairport, Monroe County,
New York and died on 10 Jan 1958 in Macedon, Wayne County, New York at age 20.

General Notes: More About JAMES HOWARD MURPHY:
Burial: Unknown, Catholic Cemetery, Macedon, Wayne County, New York143
Cause of Death: Carbon monoxide poisoning143
Education: 11th Grade at Palmyra-Macedon Central High School, Macedon, Wayne County,
New York143
Military service: Bet. Aug 1954 - Oct 1957, Served in US Army in New Jersey

+ 18 F iii. Mary Lois Murphy  [978] was born on 29 Dec 1939 in Rochester, Monroe County, New
York.

+ 19 M iv. Howard William Murphy  [1170] was born on 26 Jan 1942 in Rochester, Monroe County,
New York and died on 21 Aug 2010 in Rochester, Monroe County, New York at age 68.

+ 20 M v. John Donald Murphy Jr.  [1172] was born on 28 Aug 1943 in Rochester, Monroe County,
New York and died on 22 Feb 2011 in Macedon, Wayne County, New York at age 67.

+ 21 F vi. Patricia Helen Murphy  [1174] was born on 12 May 1948 in Rochester, Monroe County,
New York.

+ 22 M vii. Michael Mitchell Murphy  [1176] was born on 3 Jul 1955 in Canandaigua, Ontario County,
New York.
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Third Generation (Grandchildren)

6.  William Joseph Burns III  [949] (Mary Bernadette Murphy  2, Richard Daniel  1) was born on 21 Mar 1937.

William married Patricia Williamee  [950] [MRIN: 388], daughter of Hobart Williamee [4341] and Mary
Quirk [4342].

Children from this marriage were:
23 M i. Thomas Andrew Burns [951].

Thomas married someone.

24 M ii. William Joseph Burns IV  [952].

William married someone.

25 F iii. Kathrine Marie Burns  [953].

Kathrine married someone.

7.  Joanne Marie Burns  [954] (Mary Bernadette Murphy  2, Richard Daniel  1) was born on 12 Mar 1939 in
Rochester, Monroe County, New York and died on 10 Sep 1988 in Albuquerque, New Mexico at age 49.

Joanne married John Charles Wilyat [1093] [MRIN: 440], son of John Wilyat [4343] and Elizabeth
Gocella [4344], on 20 Oct 1962 in Victor, Ontario County, New York. John was born on 25 Aug 1936 in
Warsaw, Wyoming County, New York.

Children from this marriage were:
+ 26 F i. Julia Ann Wilyat [1318] was born on 4 Oct 1963 in Batavia, Genesee County, New York.

+ 27 M ii. John Charles Wilyat Jr.  [1382] was born on 31 Dec 1960.

+ 28 F iii. Jennifer Wilyat [1383].

+ 29 F iv. Janet Mary Wilyat  [1384] was born on 9 Feb 1967 in Rochester, Monroe County, New
York.

8.  Carol Elizabeth Burns [955] (Mary Bernadette Murphy  2, Richard Daniel  1) was born on 22 Jul 1941 in
Rochester, Monroe County, New York.

Carol married George Norman [956] [MRIN: 389], son of James Norman [1020] and Doris Collins [1021],
on 19 Apr 1969 in Victor, Ontario County, New York. George was born on 28 Jul 1939 in Rochester, Monroe
County, New York.

Children from this marriage were:
30 F i. Mary Katherine Norman [957] was born on 25 Jan 1970 in Canandaigua, Ontario County,

New York.

31 F ii. Bridget Ann Norman [959] was born on 5 Oct 1971 in Canandaigua, Ontario County, New
York.

+ 32 F iii. Elizabeth Marie Norman [1026] was born on 28 May 1975 in Canandaigua, Ontario
County, New York.

+ 33 F iv. Hannah Norman [958] was born on 3 Mar 1980 in Canandaigua, Ontario County, New
York.

9.  Martin James Burns [960] (Mary Bernadette Murphy  2, Richard Daniel  1) was born on 14 Jul 1944 and
died on 26 Apr 2005 in Canandaigua, Ontario County, New York at age 60.

General Notes: Burns, Marty J.CANANDAIGUA:
Unexpectedly on April 26, 2005, age 61. He is survived by his wife of 25 years, Saundra (Fisher) Burns;
2 sons, Jeffrey (Marjorie) Hathway of Penn Yan, Marty Burns Jr., of NC; 1 daughter, Michelle Burns of
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Rochester; 1 granddaughter,Brenna Hathway; 3 brothers, William(Patricia) Burns of Batavia, Robert
(Lorraine) Burns of Victor, Thomas (Carole) Burns of S. Salem, NY; 2 sisters, Carol (George) Norman of
Farmington, Mary (Bill) Kocher of Victor; brother-in-law, JohnWilyat of AZ; sister-in-law, Diane
Wilmot (Gary DellaVilla) of Canandaigua; many nieces and nephews. He was predeceased by his sister,
Joanne Wilyat.Friends may call Thurs. 4-8 at John C. Johnson Funeral Home, 47 N. Main St.,
Canandaigua. His Funeral Mass will be celebrated Fri. 10:30 A.M. at St. Mary's Church, 95 N. Main St.,
Canandaigua. Interment in Pine Hill Cemetery, Rush. In lieu of flowers, memorial contributions may be
made to the American Heart Ass oc., P.O. Box 3049, Syracuse, NY 13220-3049 or Happy Tails Animal
Shelter, 2976 Co. Rd. 48, Canandaigua, NY 14424.
Rochester Democrat and Chronicle <http://www.DemocratandChronicle.com> Subclassification: Death
Notices Outside Monroe Co. 4/27/2005

Martin married Saundra Fisher [961] [MRIN: 390] in 1980.

Children from this marriage were:
+ 34 F i. Michelle Burns [963].

+ 35 M ii. Jeffrey Hathway  [1684].

Martin next married Roberta Judith Huff [1705] [MRIN: 586].

Children from this marriage were:
36 F i. Tammy Burns [1706].

Tammy married Douglas Norton [1707] [MRIN: 587].

37 M ii. Martin Burns Jr. [1708].

10.  Robert Charles Burns [966] (Mary Bernadette Murphy  2, Richard Daniel  1) was born on 6 May 1945 in
Rochester, Monroe County, New York.

Robert married Lorraine Guerrie [967] [MRIN: 392], daughter of Edward Guerrie [1028] and Petronella
C. Ferraro [1029], on 12 Jul 1980 in Geneva, Ontario County, New York. Lorraine was born on 6 Aug 1949 in
Geneva, Ontario County, New York.

Children from this marriage were:
38 F i. Kimberly Ann Burns [969] was born on 14 Aug 1983 in Rochester, Monroe County, New

York.

39 M ii. Michael Edward Burns  [968] was born on 7 Apr 1986 in Rochester, Monroe County, New
York.

11.  Mary Bernadette Burns  [970] (Mary Bernadette Murphy  2, Richard Daniel  1) was born on 22 Nov 1949
in Rochester, Monroe County, New York.

Mary married William 'Bill' Kocher  [971] [MRIN: 393], son of Frank Kocher [1018] and Elizabeth
Enright [1019], on 3 Jun 1982. William was born on 24 Oct 1948 in Rochester, Monroe County, New York.

Children from this marriage were:
40 F i. Cassie Marie Kocher  [973] was born on 1 Dec 1983 in Rochester, Monroe County, New

York.

41 F ii. Molly Enright Kocher  [972] was born on 11 Oct 1985 in Rochester, Monroe County, New
York.

12.  Thomas Richard Burns [974] (Mary Bernadette Murphy  2, Richard Daniel  1) was born on 17 Oct 1950 in
Rochester, Monroe County, New York.

Thomas married Carol Ann Kearney [975] [MRIN: 394], daughter of Hugh Kearney [1202] and Joyce
Oliver [1203], on 9 Apr 1988 in Bainbridge, Chenango County, New York. Carol was born on 20 Jun 1957.



Descendants of  Richard Daniel Murphy

7 Produced by Legacy

Children from this marriage were:
42 F i. Claire Burns [976] was born on 17 Mar 1992 in Mt. Kisco, Westchester County, New York.

43 F ii. Natalie Burns [977] was born on 4 Jun 1993 in Mt. Kisco, Westchester County, New York.

13.  Howard Bernard Cuykendall  [344] (Elizabeth Ann Murphy  2, Richard Daniel  1) was born on 22 Aug
1943 in Rochester, Monroe County, New York.

Howard married Doris Elaine Oakleaf  [345] [MRIN: 151], daughter of John Oakleaf [378] and Martha
Boreau [379], on 20 Dec 1969 in Lyons, Wayne County, New York. Doris was born on 20 Nov 1946 in Lyons,
Wayne County, New York.

Children from this marriage were:
+ 44 M i. Keith James Cuykendall [380] was born on 23 Aug 1974 in Newark, Wayne County, New

York.

+ 45 F ii. Kristen Marie Cuykendall  [382] was born on 8 Jun 1977 in Newark, Wayne County, New
York.

14.  Richard Henry Cuykendall [346] (Elizabeth Ann Murphy  2, Richard Daniel  1) was born on 9 Apr 1945 in
Rochester, Monroe County, New York.

Richard married Francine Mancuso  [347] [MRIN: 152], daughter of Philadelphio Mancuso  [384] and
Eleanor Montalbano  [385], on 21 Mar 1970 in Rochester, Monroe County, New York. Francine was born on
2 Jun 1947 in Rochester, Monroe County, New York.

Children from this marriage were:
+ 46 M i. Scott Michael Cuykendall  [386] was born on 1 Apr 1973 in Hornell, Steuben County, New

York.

+ 47 M ii. Andrew John Cuykendall [387] was born on 18 Aug 1976 in Hornell, Steuben County,
New York.

15.  John Robert Cuykendall [348] (Elizabeth Ann Murphy  2, Richard Daniel  1) was born on 31 Oct 1946 in
Rochester, Monroe County, New York.

John married Linda Ventura [349] [MRIN: 153], daughter of Joseph Ventura [433] and Stella Careri [434],
on 13 Aug 1966 in East Rochester, Monroe County, New York. Linda was born on 16 May 1947.

Children from this marriage were:
48 F i. Wendy Ann Cuykendall [435] was born on 4 Oct 1968 in Rochester, Monroe County, New

York.

+ 49 F ii. Heather Marie Cuykendall  [436] was born on 2 Jul 1972 in Rochester, Monroe County,
New York.

16.  Richard Daniel Murphy III  [1164] (John Donald  2, Richard Daniel  1) was born on 23 Jan 1936 in Detroit,
Michigan.

Richard married Shirley Florence Garlock  [1165] [MRIN: 458], daughter of Ray Garlock [4345] and
Gladys Rutter [4346]. Shirley was born on 20 Sep 1935 in Macedon Center, Wayne County, New York.

Children from this marriage were:
+ 50 M i. Kevin Richard Murphy [1166] was born on 2 Mar 1956 in Canandaigua, Ontario County,

New York.

+ 51 M ii. Kenneth James Murphy [1167] was born on 3 Dec 1958 in Canandaigua, Ontario County,
New York.

52 M iii. Donald Raymond Murphy [4005] was born in 1961 and died in 1961.
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+ 53 F iv. Kimberly Ann Murphy [4006] was born on 27 Feb 1966 in Canandaigua, Ontario County,
New York.

18.  Mary Lois Murphy  [978] (John Donald  2, Richard Daniel  1) was born on 29 Dec 1939 in Rochester,
Monroe County, New York.

Mary married John Charles Fiero [979] [MRIN: 395], son of Unknown and Unknown, on 8 Nov 1958 in
Macedon, Wayne County, New York.

Children from this marriage were:
54 M i. Andrew James Fiero [980] was born on 15 Jul 1960 in Canandaigua, Ontario County, New

York.

Andrew married Teresa Ruch [5212] [MRIN: 1688].

+ 55 F ii. Catherine Melissa Fiero  [981] was born on 27 Jan 1962 in Canandaigua, Ontario County,
New York.

+ 56 M iii. John Charles Fiero Jr. [983] was born on 30 Dec 1963 in Canandaigua, Ontario County,
New York.

57 F iv. Margaret Elizabeth "Peggy" Fiero  [985] was born on 17 Jan 1965 in Canandaigua,
Ontario County, New York.

Margaret married Jessie Jourdan [986] [MRIN: 398] on 24 Jun 1991 in Idaho.

58 F v. Elizabeth Ann Fiero [987] was born on 29 Aug 1966 in Canandaigua, Ontario County, New
York.

Elizabeth married Tremfer [988] [MRIN: 399].

Mary next married James Robert Manning  [989] [MRIN: 400], son of William Manning  [990] and Loretta
Shuey [991], on 8 Jul 1978 in Macedon, Wayne County, New York. James was born on 2 Feb 1943.

Children from this marriage were:
59 F i. Kristen Manning [992] was born on 15 Mar 1966 in Newark, Wayne County, New York.

+ 60 F ii. Marsha Manning  [993] was born on 3 May 1970 in Newark, Wayne County, New York.

61 M iii. Jeffrey Manning  [994] was born on 29 Jul 1974 in Newark, Wayne County, New York.

19.  Howard William Murphy  [1170] (John Donald  2, Richard Daniel  1) was born on 26 Jan 1942 in
Rochester, Monroe County, New York and died on 21 Aug 2010 in Rochester, Monroe County, New York at age
68.

General Notes: Howard W. Murphy
<http://www.legacy.com/obituaries/democratandchronicle/obituary.aspx?n=howard-w-murphy&pid=
144865046>
Saturday, August 21, 2010, at age 68. He was predeceased by his parents, Hilda and John Murphy;
grandson, Lars Trautman; brother, James Murphy. Howard is survived by his daughters, Kelly
Murphy, Stacy Bennett, Dawn (Jeff) Trautman; grandchildren, Jake, Max, Corrie, Taylor and Hunter;
siblings, Richard (Shirley) Murphy, Mary (Jim) Manning, John, (Gloria) Murphy, Patricia, (Ronald)
Smith, Michael (Robin) Murphy; many nieces, nephews and cousins.
Friends may call Thursday evening 6-9 at Lucey-VanVoorhis Funeral Home, 301 West Main St., Victor.
Private interment. There will be a party in memory of Howard on Friday afternoon at 3 o'clock at
Shortsville American Legion on NYS Route 21, Shortsville. Gifts in Howard's memory may be directed
to House of John, 14 Spring St., Clifton Springs, NY 14432
 

Howard married Janet Hillegeer [1171] [MRIN: 459], daughter of Cecil Hillegeer [4347] and Ruth
Swadling [4348]. Janet was born on 25 Mar 1947.
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Children from this marriage were:
+ 62 F i. Kelly Lynn Murphy [4007].

+ 63 F ii. Stacy Eileen Murphy [4008].

+ 64 F iii. Dawn Susann Murphy  [1210].

20.  John Donald Murphy Jr.  [1172] (John Donald  2, Richard Daniel  1) was born on 28 Aug 1943
in Rochester, Monroe County, New York and died on 22 Feb 2011 in Macedon, Wayne County, New York at
age 67.

General Notes: John D. Murphy Sr.
| Visit Guest Book <http://www.legacy.com/guestbook/democratandchronicle/guestbook.aspx?n=john-
d-murphy&pid=148820698&cid=full>
 
 
Murphy,
 
John D., Sr.
 
Macedon: Died unexpectedly after a brief illness on February 22, 2011 at age 67. Predeceased by his
parents John & Hilda Murphy; brothers James & Howard Murphy. Survived by his wife Gloria Murphy;
son John Murphy Jr.; daughter Pamela Allison; grandsons Josh, Shawn, Zander; siblings Richard
(Shirley) Murphy, Mary (Jim) Manning, Pat (Ron) Smith, Michael (Robin) Murphy; many nieces &
nephews. Friends are invited to call Friday 6-8PM at PAYNE & MURPHY FUNERAL HOME, 1040 Rt.
31, Macedon. His Funeral Mass will be held 11AM Saturday at St. Katharine Drexel Parish at St.
Patrick's Church, Macedon. Donations may be made to Macedon Village Fire Dept. in his memory.
 
 
 

John married Gloria Passwaters  [1173] [MRIN: 460], daughter of Isaac Passwaters  [4349] and Anna
Weber [4350].

Children from this marriage were:
+ 65 F i. Pamela Gail Murphy  [4009].

+ 66 M ii. John Donald Murphy III  [4010].

21.  Patricia Helen Murphy  [1174] (John Donald  2, Richard Daniel 1) was born on 12 May 1948 in
Rochester, Monroe County, New York.

Patricia married Ronald Lee Smith [1175] [MRIN: 461], son of Chillian Smith [4351] and Keitha Tuttle 
[4352].

Children from this marriage were:
+ 67 F i. Kristine Louise Smith [4011].

+ 68 F ii. Michelle Lee Smith [4012].

+ 69 M iii. James Smith [4693].

22.  Michael Mitchell Murphy  [1176] (John Donald  2, Richard Daniel  1) was born on 3 Jul 1955 in
Canandaigua, Ontario County, New York.

Michael married Robin Nell Darling [1177] [MRIN: 462], daughter of Arthur K. Darling [1178] and
Patricia Ann Hughes [1179]. Robin was born on 12 Mar 1956.
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Children from this marriage were:
70 M i. Jason Michael Murphy  [1180] was born on 25 Apr 1979 in Canandaigua, Ontario County,

New York.

Jason married Tania Veloz [1181] [MRIN: 464] on 24 Oct 2003.

71 M ii. Jonathan M. Murphy  [1182] was born on 15 Jun 1982 in Canandaigua, Ontario County,
New York.

Jonathan married Courtney VanDeWalle [4827] [MRIN: 1555], daughter of Robert
VanDeWalle [4828] and Carrie Unknown [4829], on 20 Aug 2005 in Layton, Utah.

Jonathan next married Ashley Hartigh [5214] [MRIN: 1689].
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Fourth Generation (Great-Grandchildren)

26.  Julia Ann Wilyat [1318] (Joanne Marie Burns  3, Mary Bernadette Murphy  2, Richard Daniel  1) was
born on 4 Oct 1963 in Batavia, Genesee County, New York.

Julia married Jeffrey T. Mitchell  [1375] [MRIN: 490], son of Orrin J. Mitchell [1376] and Nancy Tilly 
[1377], on 15 Feb 1998 in Phoenix, Arizona. Jeffrey was born on 1 Jun 1955.

The child from this marriage was:
72 F i. Jennifer Leigh Mitchell  [1378] was born on 10 Nov 1987 in Phoenix, Arizona.

27.  John Charles Wilyat Jr.  [1382] (Joanne Marie Burns  3, Mary Bernadette Murphy  2, Richard Daniel  1)
 was born on 31 Dec 1960.

John married Jennifer DeValle [1695] [MRIN: 582].

Children from this marriage were:
73 M i. Eric Wilyat [1696].

74 F ii. Kiana Wilyat [1697].

28.  Jennifer Wilyat  [1383] (Joanne Marie Burns  3, Mary Bernadette Murphy  2, Richard Daniel  1).

Jennifer married Michael Montoya  [4898] [MRIN: 1571].

Children from this marriage were:
75 M i. William Montoya  [4899].

76 M ii. Nicholas Montoya  [4900].

77 M iii. Mark Montoya  [4901].

78 F iv. Joanne Montoya  [4902].

29.  Janet Mary Wilyat  [1384] (Joanne Marie Burns  3, Mary Bernadette Murphy  2, Richard Daniel  1) 
was born on 9 Feb 1967 in Rochester, Monroe County, New York.

Janet married Michael Townsend  [1385] [MRIN: 495], son of David Townsend [1386] and Shirle Anne
Conrad [1387]. Michael was born on 19 Jul 1959.

Children from this marriage were:
79 M i. Seth Townsend [1388] was born on 28 Apr 1994 in Albuquerque, New Mexico.

80 F ii. Julia Townsend [1389] was born on 13 Feb 1996 in Albuquerque, New Mexico.

81 F iii. Abigail Townsend  [1390] was born on 25 Feb 2000 in Albuquerque, New Mexico.

32.  Elizabeth Marie Norman  [1026] (Carol Elizabeth Burns  3, Mary Bernadette Murphy  2, Richard Daniel  

1) was born on 28 May 1975 in Canandaigua, Ontario County, New York.

Elizabeth married Stephen John Douglas [1027] [MRIN: 413] on 18 Sep 2004 in Victor, Ontario County,
New York.

Children from this marriage were:
82 M i. Colin Jack Douglas [5137] was born in Mar 2007.

83 M ii. John Douglas [5138] was born in Oct 2009.

33.  Hannah Norman [958] (Carol Elizabeth Burns  3, Mary Bernadette Murphy  2, Richard Daniel  1) was
born on 3 Mar 1980 in Canandaigua, Ontario County, New York.
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Hannah married Brian Zimmerman [5135] [MRIN: 1659].

The child from this marriage was:
84 F i. Katherine Grace Zimmerman [5136] was born on 21 Nov 2010.

34.  Michelle Burns [963] (Martin James Burns  3, Mary Bernadette Murphy  2, Richard Daniel  1).

Michelle married Kristopher Laughrey [5145] [MRIN: 487].

The child from this marriage was:
85 M i. Kallen Martin Laughrey  [5211].

35.  Jeffrey Hathway  [1684] (Martin James Burns  3, Mary Bernadette Murphy  2, Richard Daniel  1).

Jeffrey married Marjorie Unknown  [1694] [MRIN: 577].

The child from this marriage was:
86 F i. Brenna Hathway [1685].

44.  Keith James Cuykendall [380] (Howard Bernard Cuykendall  3, Elizabeth Ann Murphy  2, Richard Daniel  

1) was born on 23 Aug 1974 in Newark, Wayne County, New York.

Keith married Christiana C. Hamm [381] [MRIN: 166], daughter of William L. Hamm [1556] and Elaine J.
Young [1557], on 4 Aug 2001 in Weedsport, New York. Christiana was born on 9 Aug 1975.

Children from this marriage were:
87 F i. Helena Sofia Cuykendall  [557] was born on 13 Nov 2002 in Syracuse, New York.

88 F ii. Gabrielle Cuykendall [1644] was born on 14 Feb 2005 in Syracuse, New York.

89 F iii. Sydney Grace Cuykendall [4969] was born on 9 Oct 2007 in Syracuse, New York.

45.  Kristen Marie Cuykendall  [382] (Howard Bernard Cuykendall  3, Elizabeth Ann Murphy  2, Richard
Daniel 1) was born on 8 Jun 1977 in Newark, Wayne County, New York.

Kristen married Paul Benjamin DeFeo [383] [MRIN: 167], son of Paul DeFeo [558] and Lisa [559], on
31 Dec 2001 in Sodus, Wayne County, New York. Paul was born on 16 Sep 1975 in Rochester, Monroe
County, New York.

Children from this marriage were:
90 F i. Isabella Persephone DeFeo  [560] was born on 21 Mar 2002 in Rochester, Monroe County,

New York.

Isabella married someone.

91 M ii. Connor Jack DeFeo [1537] was born on 3 Jan 2005 in Rochester, Monroe County, New
York.

46.  Scott Michael Cuykendall  [386] (Richard Henry Cuykendall  3, Elizabeth Ann Murphy  2, Richard Daniel  

1) was born on 1 Apr 1973 in Hornell, Steuben County, New York.

Scott married Jennifer Rae Rinker [4998] [MRIN: 1605], daughter of Gordon Rinker [5004] and Kathy
Dorste [5005], on 1 Nov 2008 in Las Vegas, Clark County, Nevada. Jennifer was born on 8 Jan 1980 in Omaha,
Douglas County, Nebraska.

Children from this marriage were:
92 M i. Cooper Michael Bornhoft  [4999] was born on 19 Apr 2003 in Omaha, Douglas County,

Nebraska.

93 M ii. Cale Ray Bornhoft [5000] was born on 12 Nov 2005 in Omaha, Douglas County, Nebraska.
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94 M iii. Pierson Henry Cuykendall  [5126] was born on 29 Jul 2010 in Omaha, Douglas County,
Nebraska.

95 M iv. Greyson Michael Cuykendall  [5218] was born on 20 Jan 2012 in Omaha, Douglas County,
Nebraska.

47.  Andrew John Cuykendall  [387] (Richard Henry Cuykendall  3, Elizabeth Ann Murphy  2, Richard Daniel  

1) was born on 18 Aug 1976 in Hornell, Steuben County, New York.

Andrew married Bari Faye Greenberg [1672] [MRIN: 475], daughter of Arthur Howard Greenberg [1673]
and Joan Goldfarb [1674], on 1 Oct 2005 in Lancaster, Lancaster County, South Carolina. Bari was born on
29 Nov 1974 in Sunrise, Broward County, Florida.

Children from this marriage were:
96 M i. Tyler Louis Cuykendall [4878] was born on 4 May 2007 in Charlotte, Mecklenberg County,

North Carolina.

General Notes: Born at 9:24  pm  weighing in at 7 pounds and 7 ounces and being 20-inches
long.

97 M ii. Tanner Delfio Cuykendall  [5105] was born on 15 Jun 2009 in Charlotte, Mecklenberg
County, North Carolina.

49.  Heather Marie Cuykendall  [436] (John Robert Cuykendall  3, Elizabeth Ann Murphy  2, Richard Daniel  

1) was born on 2 Jul 1972 in Rochester, Monroe County, New York.

Heather married Jeffrey Mark Cohen  [437] [MRIN: 191], son of Mevin Cohen [553] and Rita
Sternburg [554], on 6 Aug 1994 in Pittsford, Monroe County, New York. Jeffrey was born on 17 Apr 1968 in
Brooklyn, New York.

Children from this marriage were:
98 F i. Alexis Mackenzie Cohen [555] was born on 16 May 1999 in Rochester, Monroe County,

New York.

Alexis married someone.

99 M ii. Jeremiae Michael Cohen  [556] was born on 23 Jan 2002 in Rochester, Monroe County,
New York.

Jeremiae married someone.

50.  Kevin Richard Murphy  [1166] (Richard Daniel III  3, John Donald  2, Richard Daniel  1) was born on 2
Mar 1956 in Canandaigua, Ontario County, New York.

Kevin married Susan Knapp [4004] [MRIN: 1314] on 18 Sep 1977.

Children from this marriage were:
+ 100 M i. Rick Murphy [4660].

+ 101 F ii. Abigail Murphy [4661] was born on 5 May 1984.

51.  Kenneth James Murphy [1167] (Richard Daniel III  3, John Donald  2, Richard Daniel  1) was born on
3 Dec 1958 in Canandaigua, Ontario County, New York.

Kenneth married Shelia DiTondo [4993] [MRIN: 1507]. Shelia was born on 27 Dec.

Children from this marriage were:
102 M i. Jesse Murphy [4662].

103 F ii. Sarah Murphy [4663].

104 M iii. Kenneth Murphy Jr. [4664].
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Kenneth next married Pam Hack [4994] [MRIN: 1603].

53.  Kimberly Ann Murphy [4006] (Richard Daniel III  3, John Donald  2, Richard Daniel  1) was born on
27 Feb 1966 in Canandaigua, Ontario County, New York.

Kimberly married Trevor Murray [4665] [MRIN: 1508].

The child from this marriage was:
+ 105 M i. Adam Murray [4666] was born on 27 Dec 1986.

Kimberly next married Joe Ayotte [4667] [MRIN: 1509].

The child from this marriage was:
106 M i. Jeff Ayotte [4668] was born on 30 Apr.

Kimberly next married Larry Piccarreto [4669] [MRIN: 1510].

The child from this marriage was:
107 M i. Matthew Piccarreto  [4670] was born on 11 Feb 1993.

55.  Catherine Melissa Fiero  [981] (Mary Lois Murphy  3, John Donald  2, Richard Daniel  1) was born on
27 Jan 1962 in Canandaigua, Ontario County, New York.

Catherine married Charles 'Chip' Boyd [982] [MRIN: 396] on 26 Jan 1980.

Children from this marriage were:
108 M i. Cameron C. Boyd [999] was born on 30 Oct 1995 in New York.

109 M ii. Sean C. Boyd [1000] was born on 20 Aug 1997 in New York.

56.  John Charles Fiero Jr.  [983] (Mary Lois Murphy  3, John Donald  2, Richard Daniel  1) was born on 30
Dec 1963 in Canandaigua, Ontario County, New York.

John married Kristen Manning [984] [MRIN: 397] on 17 Aug 1985. Kristen was born on 15 Mar 1966 in
Newark, Wayne County, New York.

Children from this marriage were:
110 M i. Matthew J. Fiero  [995] was born on 2 May 1989 in North Carolina.

111 F ii. Sara M. Fiero [996] was born on 9 Jun 1992 in California.

112 F iii. Molly A. Fiero [997] was born on 22 Feb 1996 in California.

113 F iv. Olivia R. Fiero [998] was born on 15 Sep 2003 in North Carolina.

60.  Marsha Manning  [993] (Mary Lois Murphy  3, John Donald  2, Richard Daniel  1) was born on 3 May
1970 in Newark, Wayne County, New York.

Marsha married someone.

Her child was:
114 F i. Cassie I. Manning  [1001] was born on 27 Nov 1990 in New York.

Cassie married Alec Seager [5175] [MRIN: 1677].

62.  Kelly Lynn Murphy  [4007] (Howard William  3, John Donald  2, Richard Daniel  1).

Kelly married Larry Lee [4678] [MRIN: 1511].

Children from this marriage were:
115 F i. Corrie Murphy Lee [4679] was born on 13 Feb 1989.
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116 F ii. Taylor Murphy Lee [4680].

117 M iii. Hunter Lee [5213].

63.  Stacy Eileen Murphy  [4008] (Howard William  3, John Donald  2, Richard Daniel  1).

Stacy married Andrew Bennett [4681] [MRIN: 1512].

Children from this marriage were:
118 M i. Jake Bennett [4682].

119 M ii. Max Bennett [4683].

64.  Dawn Susann Murphy  [1210] (Howard William  3, John Donald  2, Richard Daniel  1).

Dawn married Jeff Trautman [1686] [MRIN: 578].

The child from this marriage was:
120 M i. Lars Trautman [1687] died on 13 Sep 2004.

65.  Pamela Gail Murphy  [4009] (John Donald Jr.  3, John Donald  2, Richard Daniel  1).

Pamela married Scott Verkey [4684] [MRIN: 1513].

Children from this marriage were:
121 M i. Josh Verkey [4685].

122 F ii. Shaun Verkey [4686].

66.  John Donald Murphy III  [4010] (John Donald Jr.  3, John Donald  2, Richard Daniel  1).

John married someone.

His child was:
123 M i. Zander Murphy [5181].

67.  Kristine Louise Smith [4011] (Patricia Helen Murphy  3, John Donald  2, Richard Daniel  1).

Kristine married Tom Guerrie [4687] [MRIN: 1514].

Children from this marriage were:
124 F i. Emily Guerrie [4688] was born on 27 Mar 1994 in Canandaigua, Ontario County, New

York.

125 M ii. Nicholas Guerrie [4689].

68.  Michelle Lee Smith [4012] (Patricia Helen Murphy  3, John Donald  2, Richard Daniel  1).

Michelle married Brad Hill [4690] [MRIN: 1515].

Children from this marriage were:
126 M i. Bradley Hill [4691].

127 F ii. Sydney Hill [4692].

69.  James Smith [4693] (Patricia Helen Murphy  3, John Donald  2, Richard Daniel  1).

James married Erica Scammell [4694] [MRIN: 1516], daughter of Unknown and Anne [5216].

Children from this marriage were:
128 M i. Andrew Smith [5001].
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129 F ii. Brielle Smith [5215].
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Fifth Generation (Great Great-Grandchildren)

100.  Rick Murphy [4660] (Kevin Richard  4, Richard Daniel III  3, John Donald  2, Richard Daniel  1).

Rick married Kim Burroughs [5172] [MRIN: 1675] on 17 Jun 2006. Kim was born on 18 Oct 1981.

The child from this marriage was:
130 M i. Cole Richard Murphy [5173] was born on 15 Sep 2010.

101.  Abigail Murphy  [4661] (Kevin Richard  4, Richard Daniel III  3, John Donald  2, Richard Daniel 1) 
was born on 5 May 1984.

Abigail married Nate Tormey [5133] [MRIN: 1658].

The child from this marriage was:
131 F i. Adelaide Elizabeth Tormey [5134] was born on 26 Oct 2010.

105.  Adam Murray [4666] (Kimberly Ann Murphy  4, Richard Daniel III  3, John Donald  2, Richard
Daniel 1) was born on 27 Dec 1986.

Adam married someone.

His child was:
132 F i. Savannah Rose Murray  [5174].
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(No surname)

Anne  [5216], 15

Lisa  [559], 12

AYOTTE

Jeff  [4668], 14

Joe  [4667], 14

BENNETT

Andrew  [4681], 15

Jake  [4682], 15

Max  [4683], 15

BOREAU

Martha  [379], 7

BORNHOFT

Cale Ray  [5000], 12

Cooper Michael  [4999], 12

BOYD

Cameron C.  [999], 14

Charles 'Chip'  [982], 14

Sean C.  [1000], 14

BUCKLEY

Eliza  [3957], 1

BURNS

Carol Elizabeth  [955], 3, 5

Claire  [976], 7

Joanne Marie  [954], 3, 5

Kathrine Marie  [953], 5

Kimberly Ann  [969], 6

Martin James  [960], 3, 5

Martin Jr.  [1708], 6

Mary Bernadette  [970], 3, 6

Michael Edward  [968], 6

Michelle  [963], 6, 12

Natalie  [977], 7

Robert Charles  [966], 3, 6

Tammy  [1706], 6

Thomas Andrew  [951], 5

Thomas Richard  [974], 3, 6

William Joseph  [1024], 3

William Joseph  [566], 3

William Joseph III  [949], 3, 5

William Joseph IV  [952], 5

BURROUGHS

Kim  [5172], 17

CARERI

Stella  [434], 7

COHEN

Alexis Mackenzie  [555], 13

Jeffrey Mark  [437], 13
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COHEN

Jeremiae Michael  [556], 13

Mevin  [553], 13

COLLINS

Doris  [1021], 5

CONRAD

Shirle Anne  [1387], 11

CUYKENDALL

Andrew John  [387], 7, 13

Gabrielle  [1644], 12

Greyson Michael  [5218], 13

Heather Marie  [436], 7, 13

Helena Sofia  [557], 12

Henry Terrance  [297], 3

Howard Bernard  [344], 3, 7

Howard Bernum  [313], 3

John Robert  [348], 3, 7

Keith James  [380], 7, 12

Kristen Marie  [382], 7, 12

Pierson Henry  [5126], 13

Richard Henry  [346], 3, 7

Scott Michael  [386], 7, 12

Sydney Grace  [4969], 12

Tanner Delfio  [5105], 13

Tyler Louis  [4878], 13

Wendy Ann  [435], 7

DARLING

Arthur K.  [1178], 9

Robin Nell  [1177], 9

DEFEO

Connor Jack  [1537], 12

Isabella Persephone  [560], 12

Paul  [558], 12

Paul Benjamin  [383], 12

DEVALLE

Jennifer  [1695], 11

DITONDO

Shelia  [4993], 13

DORSTE

Kathy  [5005], 12

DOUGLAS

Colin Jack  [5137], 11

John  [5138], 11

Stephen John  [1027], 11

DRICKEL

Lena  [4334], 4

ENRIGHT

Elizabeth  [1019], 6
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FERRARO

Petronella C.  [1029], 6

FIERO

Andrew James  [980], 8

Catherine Melissa  [981], 8, 14

Elizabeth Ann  [987], 8

John Charles  [979], 8

John Charles Jr.  [983], 8, 14

Margaret Elizabeth "Peggy"  [985], 8

Matthew J.  [995], 14

Molly A.  [997], 14

Olivia R.  [998], 14

Sara M.  [996], 14

FISHER

Saundra  [961], 6

FITZSIMMONS

Elizabeth Ann  [4323], 1

Peter  [4879], 1

FRANCISCO

Frances 'Frankie'  [298], 3

GARLOCK

Ray  [4345], 7

Shirley Florence  [1165], 7

GOCELLA

Elizabeth  [4344], 5

GOLDFARB

Joan  [1674], 13

GREENBERG

Arthur Howard  [1673], 13

Bari Faye  [1672], 13

GUERRIE

Edward  [1028], 6

Emily  [4688], 15

Lorraine  [967], 6

Nicholas  [4689], 15

Tom  [4687], 15

HACK

Pam  [4994], 14

HAMM

Christiana C.  [381], 12

William L.  [1556], 12

HARTIGH

Ashley  [5214], 10

HATHWAY

Brenna  [1685], 12

Jeffrey  [1684], 6, 12

HILL

Brad  [4690], 15
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HILL

Bradley  [4691], 15

Sydney  [4692], 15

HILLEGEER

Cecil  [4347], 8

Janet  [1171], 8

HUFF

Roberta Judith  [1705], 6

HUGHES

Patricia Ann  [1179], 9

JOURDAN

Jessie  [986], 8

KEARNEY

Carol Ann  [975], 6

Hugh  [1202], 6

KNAPP

Susan  [4004], 13

KOCHER

Cassie Marie  [973], 6

Frank  [1018], 6

Molly Enright  [972], 6

William 'Bill'  [971], 6

LAUGHREY

Kallen Martin  [5211], 12

Kristopher  [5145], 12

LEE

Hunter  [5213], 15

Larry  [4678], 14

MANCUSO

Francine  [347], 7

Philadelphio  [384], 7

MANNING

Cassie I.  [1001], 14

James Robert  [989], 8

Jeffrey  [994], 8

Kristen  [984], 14

Kristen  [992], 8

Marsha  [993], 8, 14

William  [990], 8

MITCHELL

Jeffrey T.  [1375], 11

Jennifer Leigh  [1378], 11

Orrin J.  [1376], 11

MONTALBANO

Eleanor  [385], 7

MONTOYA

Joanne  [4902], 11

Mark  [4901], 11
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MONTOYA

Michael  [4898], 11

Nicholas  [4900], 11

William  [4899], 11

MURPHY

Abigail  [4661], 13, 17

Cole Richard  [5173], 17

Dawn Susann  [1210], 9, 15

Donald Raymond  [4005], 7

Elizabeth Ann  [314], 1, 3

Howard William  [1170], 4, 8

James Howard  [1169], 4

Jason Michael  [1180], 9

Jesse  [4662], 13

John Donald  [563], 1, 4

John Donald III  [4010], 9, 15

John Donald Jr.  [1172], 4, 9

John R.  [3947], 1

Jonathan M.  [1182], 10

Kelly Lynn  [4007], 8, 14

Kenneth James  [1167], 7, 13

Kenneth Jr.  [4664], 13

Kevin Richard  [1166], 7, 13

Kimberly Ann  [4006], 8, 14

Mary Bernadette  [565], 1, 3

Mary Lois  [978], 4, 8

Michael Mitchell  [1176], 4, 9

Pamela Gail  [4009], 9, 15

Patricia Helen  [1174], 4, 9

Richard Daniel  [562], 1

Richard Daniel  [567], 1

Richard Daniel III  [1164], 4, 7

Rick  [4660], 13, 17

Sarah  [4663], 13

Stacy Eileen  [4008], 9, 15

Zander  [5181], 15

MURPHY LEE

Corrie  [4679], 14

Taylor  [4680], 15

MURRAY

Adam  [4666], 14, 17

Savannah Rose  [5174], 17

Trevor  [4665], 14

NORMAN

Bridget Ann  [959], 5

Elizabeth Marie  [1026], 5, 11

George  [956], 5

Hannah  [958], 5, 11
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NORMAN

James  [1020], 5

Mary Katherine  [957], 5

NORTON

Douglas  [1707], 6

OAKLEAF

Doris Elaine  [345], 7

John  [378], 7

OLIVER

Joyce  [1203], 6

PASSWATERS

Gloria  [1173], 9

Isaac  [4349], 9

PICCARRETO

Larry  [4669], 14

Matthew  [4670], 14

QUIRK

Mary  [4342], 5

Mary  [4880], 1

RINKER

Gordon  [5004], 12

Jennifer Rae  [4998], 12

RUCH

Teresa  [5212], 8

RUTTER

Gladys  [4346], 7

SCAMMELL

Erica  [4694], 15

SEAGER

Alec  [5175], 14

SHUEY

Loretta  [991], 8

SMITH

Andrew  [5001], 15

Brielle  [5215], 16

Chillian  [4351], 9

James  [4693], 9, 15

Kristine Louise  [4011], 9, 15

Michelle Lee  [4012], 9, 15

Ronald Lee  [1175], 9

STERNBURG

Rita  [554], 13

SWADLING

Ruth  [4348], 8

TILLY

Nancy  [1377], 11

TORMEY

Adelaide Elizabeth  [5134], 17
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TORMEY

Nate  [5133], 17

TOWNSEND

Abigail  [1390], 11

David  [1386], 11

Julia  [1389], 11

Michael  [1385], 11

Seth  [1388], 11

TRAUTMAN

Jeff  [1686], 15

Lars  [1687], 15

TREMFER

(No Given Name) [988], 8

TUTTLE

Keitha  [4352], 9

UNKNOWN

Carrie  [4829], 10

Marjorie  [1694], 12

VAN DER WALL

Louise  [1025], 3

VANDEWALLE

Courtney  [4827], 10

Robert  [4828], 10

VELOZ

Tania  [1181], 10

VENTURA

Joseph  [433], 7

Linda  [349], 7

VERKEY

Josh  [4685], 15

Scott  [4684], 15

Shaun  [4686], 15

WEBER

Anna  [4350], 9

WELCH

Hilda Emily  [564], 4

Howard  [4333], 4

WILLIAMEE

Hobart  [4341], 5

Patricia  [950], 5

WILYAT

Eric  [1696], 11

Janet Mary  [1384], 5, 11

Jennifer  [1383], 5, 11

John  [4343], 5

John Charles  [1093], 5

John Charles Jr.  [1382], 5, 11

Julia Ann  [1318], 5, 11
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WILYAT

Kiana  [1697], 11

YOUNG

Elaine J.  [1557], 12

ZIMMERMAN

Brian  [5135], 12

Katherine Grace  [5136], 12


